Live & Online Bridge Survey

Q1 Have you played bridge online since March 2020, and if so, which
platform did you use (please tick all that apply)?

Answered: 4,024

| did not play
bridge online

| played on

| played on
RealBridge

| played on

FunBridge .
| played on
another...
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ANSWER CHOICES

| did not play bridge online

| played on BBO (Bridge Base Online)
| played on RealBridge

| played on FunBridge

| played on another platform (please specify)

Total Respondents: 4,024
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Live & Online Bridge Survey

Q2 In relation to BBO, what types of games did you play in (please tick

all that apply)?

Answered: 4,024  Skipped: 0

I did not play
on BBO

I played in a
CBAl virtual...

| played in
CBAIl nationa...

| played in
CBAl virtual...

| played in
EBU (English...

I played in
ACBL (Americ...

| played free
BBO games wi...

| played paid
BBO tourname...

| played in
other BBO ga...
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ANSWER CHOICES

| did not play on BBO

| played in a CBAI virtual club or clubs

| played in CBAI national or regional virtual competitions

| played in CBAI virtual congresses

| played in EBU (English Bridge Union) virtual games

| played in ACBL (American Contract Bridge League) virtual games

| played free BBO games with a robot partner (solitaire, challenges, free "daylong" tournaments, etc)
| played paid BBO tournaments with a robot partner

| played in other BBO games (please specify)
Total Respondents: 4,024
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RESPONSES

15.03% 605
71.77% 2,888
18.79% 756
15.85% 638
2.96% 119
2.66% 107
30.82% 1,240
9.10% 366
14.39% 579



Live & Online Bridge Survey

Q3 How do you see yourself playing bridge in future?

Answered: 4,024  Skipped: 0

Only Live
(face-to-face)

Mainly Live
but sometime...

About 50% Live
50% Online

Mainly Online
but sometime...

Only Online
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Only Live (face-to-face) 26.37% 1,061
Mainly Live but sometimes Online 40.21% 1,618
About 50% Live 50% Online 19.43% 782
Mainly Online but sometimes Live 11.16% 449
Only Online 2.83% 114
TOTAL 4,024
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Live & Online Bridge Survey

Q4 If you answered Mainly or Only Online, is this likely to be a
temporary or a permanent choice? If temporary, when do you think you
are likely to return to live bridge?

Answered: 545  Skipped: 3,479

et _

Temporary

Temporary
(please spec...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Permanent 47.89% 261
Temporary 0.00% 0
Temporary (please specify your likely return live) 52.11% 284
TOTAL 545
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Live & Online Bridge Survey

Q5 If you answered Mainly or Only Online, why is that? Please tick as
many reasons as apply.

Answered: 545  Skipped: 3,479

| am concerned
about Covid ...

| can't risk
getting Covi...

I can't risk
getting Covi...

| find online
more convenient

| prefer
online from ...

My partner
wants to pla...

My club's
venue is not...

My club is not
open for liv...

I no longer
like going o...

| just prefer
to play online

Other (please
specify)
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Live & Online Bridge Survey

ANSWER CHOICES

I am concerned about Covid for my personal health

| can't risk getting Covid for employment reasons

| can't risk getting Covid for family reasons

| find online more convenient

| prefer online from a cost perspective

My partner wants to play online

My club's venue is not available, so the club is online
My club is not open for live bridge again yet

I no longer like going out at night time

| just prefer to play online

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 545
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RESPONSES
54.50%

2.20%

18.53%

64.95%

11.01%

17.61%

4.40%

12.11%
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Live & Online Bridge Survey

Q6 In relation to LIVE CBAI congresses and competitions, which

statement expresses your situation best?

Answered: 3,963  Skipped: 61

| played in
these...

| played in
these...

I played in
these...

I did not play
in these...

I did not play
in these...

| used to play
in these...
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ANSWER CHOICES

| played in these previously and will continue as before

| played in these previously but expect to play less in future

| played in these previously but will not in future

| did not play in these previously and will not in future

| did not play in these previously but would if they were held online

| used to play in these previously but would only do so again now if they were held online

TOTAL
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RESPONSES
38.61% 1,530
19.98% 792
4.97% 197
23.59% 935
8.40% 333
4.44% 176
3,963



Live & Online Bridge Survey

Q7 What age are you?

Answered: 3,872  Skipped: 152

Under 21
21-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-74
75-84

85+
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under 21 0.10% 4
21-34 0.18% 7
35-44 0.15% 6
45-54 2.79% 108
55-64 18.93% 733
65-74 49.23% 1,906
75-84 26.19% 1,014
85+ 2.43% 94
TOTAL 3,872
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Live & Online Bridge Survey

Q8 What is your CBAI grade (approximately if you are not certain)?

Intermediate B

Novice

Intermediate A

ANSWER CHOICES

Novice

Intermediate B

Intermediate A

Master

TOTAL

Master
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Answered: 3,872
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Skipped: 152
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RESPONSES
10.82%

42.48%

34.35%
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419
1,645
1,330
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Q9 How would you describe where you live?

Large town
(e.g. Dundal...

Medium-sized
town (e.g....

Smaller town

Rural area

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
City (e.g. Dublin, Cork, Limerick, Galway)

Large town (e.g. Dundalk, Kilkenny, Carlow, Tralee)

Answered: 3,872
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Medium-sized town (e.g. Athlone, Portlaocise, Tullamore, Leixlip)

Smaller town

Rural area

TOTAL

10/11

60%

Skipped: 152

City (e.g.
Dublin, Cork...
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RESPONSES
56.66%

7.33%

10.92%

13.12%

11.96%

2,194
284
423
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463

3,872



Live & Online Bridge Survey

Q10 Thank you for your responses. If you have any other thoughts or
suggestions that might help get as many people as possible playing
bridge in 2022/23, please state them here:

Answered: 1,079  Skipped: 2,945
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